PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7699935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/25/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TINY PRINTS, INC.	04/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TINY PRINTS, LLC	
Street Address:	884 HERMOSA COURT	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	13212374 12638851 13684766
Application Number:	
	13684766
Application Number:	1000+700
	12961993
Application Number:	14749256
Application Number:	13280100
Application Number:	12779673
Application Number:	14132909
Application Number:	14679652
Application Number:	13484821
Application Number:	12703051
Application Number:	13485450
Application Number:	12188721
Application Number:	12426810
Application Number:	12641078
Application Number:	12505979
Application Number:	12638819
Application Number:	12638833

PATENT REEL: 062130 FRAME: 0181

507652799

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12638844
Application Number:	12641132
Application Number:	12702932
Application Number:	12703130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: aendris@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18503.00-01 - TPI - TPLLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN A. TRAMM	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin A. Tramm/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger - Tiny Prints LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Tiny Prints LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Tiny Prints LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Tiny Prints LLC#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062130 FRAME: 0182

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TINY PRINTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HORSLEY ACQUISITION SUB II, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TINY PRINTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 04-25-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 8712985

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 062130 FRAME: 0183

4954800 8100M

110446114 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 04/25/2011 FILED 08:00 AM 04/25/2011 SRV 110446114 - 4954800 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING TINY PRINTS, INC. WITH AND INTO HORSLEY ACQUISITION SUB 11, LLC

Horsley Acquisition Sub II, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent entities of the Merger (as defined below) are:

- (a) Tiny Prints, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Transitory Corporation"), and
- (b) Horsley Acquisition Sub II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merger Subsidiary").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 21, 2011 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the Merger Subsidiary, the Transitory Corporation and certain other parties set forth therein, pursuant to which the Transitory Corporation will merge with and into the Merger Subsidiary (the "Merger") immediately following the effectiveness of the First Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Transitory Corporation and the Merger Subsidiary in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Section 18-209 of the Act, as applicable, and by the written consent of the stockholders of the Transitory Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL and by the written consent of the sole member of the Merger Subsidiary in accordance with Section 18-302 of the Act. For purposes of this Certificate of Merger, the "First Merger" shall mean the merger of Horsley Acquisition Sub I, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into Tiny Prints, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Delaware file number 4688910.

<u>THIRD</u>: The surviving entity of the Merger shall be the Merger Subsidiary (the "Surviving Company"), and the separate corporate existence of the Transitory Corporation shall cease. The name of the Surviving Company shall be Tiny Prints, LLC.

FOURTH: At the effective time of the Merger, Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is "Tiny Prints, LLC."

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company. The address of said principal place of business is 884 Hermosa Court. Suite 100, Sunnyvale, CA 94085.

<u>SIXTH</u>: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished on request and without cost to any stockholder of the Transitory Corporation or the Merger Subsidiary.

PATENT REEL: 062130 FRAME: 0184 **SEVENTH**: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon the filing hereof with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and in no event prior to the effectiveness of the First Merger.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 062130 FRAME: 0185 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Horsley Acquisition Sub II, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of April 25, 2011.

HORSLEY ACQUISITION SUB II, LLC

By: /s/ Mark Rubash

Name: Mark Rubash Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 062130 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 12/16/2022